2023-24 JACKRABBIT EQUESTRIAN STATISTICS

JUMPING SEAT
RIDER

Brooke Borges

Ella Domenicone
Sarah Gould

Cali Karbler

Virginia Klecker
Sophia Kregoski
Kendyl Rudolf

Kayla Scherer
Hannah Steele

Julia Werkhoven
Jumping Seat Totals
A Denotes exhibition/demo score

WESTERN
RIDER

Grace Blake
Paige Butterfield
Shelby Cochran
Grace Gerbus
Annika Hanson
Adisyn Kuxhaus
Brighton McBride
Maryn Mead
Zuerker Merritt
Jillian Rook
Emilie Strahm
Paige Wellendorf
Western Totals
A Denotes exhibition/demo score

COMBINED
REcorD

0-0-0
3-3-0
0-0-0
5-9-0
1-5-0
5-5-1
0-0-0
1-2-0
6-8-0
8-6-0

29-38-1

COMBINED
RecorD

0-5-0
2-3-1
5-5-3
2-3-0
2-4-0
3-2-1
2-6-1
0-0-0
0-3-0
0-0-0
1-6-0
5-2-1

22-39-7

FENCES
RECoOrD

2-1-0
0-0-0
3-4-0

4-3-0
0-0-0
1-2-0
3-4-0
3-4-0

16-18-0

HORSEMANSHIP
REcorD

0-2-0

2-4-1
2-3-0
2-4-0

0-3-1
0-0-0
0-3-0
0-0-0

4-2-1

10-21-3

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY

HiGH

SCORE

84
69
82
86
AT3
85
86

84
86

HiGH

SCORE

73.5

75.5
78
75

74.5
A72.5
71.5
AT1.5

75.5
78

Ave
SCORE

66.7
69.0
72.3

72.0
A73.0
61.7
76.9
75.4
72.3

Ave
SCORE
725

73.0
60.5
73.2

70.5
71.0
69.0
"67.3

73.3
70.4

FENCES

MOP

N |

HMS
MOP

—

FLaT
REcoRrD
0-0-0
1-2-0

2-5-0
1-5-0
1-2-1

3-4-0
5-2-0
13-20-1

REeINING
REcoRrD
0-3-0
2-3-1
3-1-2

3-2-1
2-3-0

1-6-0
1-0-0
12-18-4

HiGH
SCORE
AT
80
79
72
78
A58
85
82
85

HiGH
SCORE
65
75.5
75

73
71.5

71.5
73
75.5

Ave
SCORE
77.0
66.7

73.7
67.7
70

158.0
74.9
76.7
70.4

Ave
SCORE
21.7
70.2
70.2

70.4
68.3

68.3
73.0
65.5

FLaT
MOP



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

SOUTH CAROLINA 12, SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 8
Oct. 6, 2023 « DeHaan Equestrian Center

Fences

Ella Domenicone (SDSU) def. Sophie Mitchell (USC), 84-0 [Archie]
Sydney DeGrazia (USC) def. Hannah Steele (SDSU), 79-71 [Lizzie]
*Jordan Allen (USC) def. Cali Karbler (SDSU), 86-73 [Sunday]

Julia Werkhoven (SDSU) def. Alexia Aureliano (USC), 75-74 [Joey]
Sophia Kregoski (SDSU) def. Natalie Jayne (USC), 83-80 [Mambo]

Flat

Mary Hunter Millet (USC) def. Ella Domenicone (SDSU), 70-57 [Sweet Pea]
*Sophie Mitchell (USC) def. Cali Karbler (SDSU), 80-77 [Mia]

Ellie Beard (USC) def. Hannah Steele (SDSU), 86-73 [Enrique]

Grace Rabb (USC) def. Virginia Klecker (SDSU), 74-62 [Fendi]

Julia Werkhoven (SDSU) def. Natalie Jayne (USC), 77-63 [Ozzie]

Demo Rides: Sophia Kregoski (SDSU), 63, 60

Horsemanship

Alyssa Jipping (USC) def. Zuerker Merritt (SDSU), 72.5-70 [Milo]

Paige Wellendorf (SDSU) def. Tierney Horton (USC), 75.5-74.5 [George]
Shelby Cochran (SDSU) def. Carly Jenkins (USC), 71-69.5 [Knight]
*Kiersten Beckner (USC) def. Annika Hanson (SDSU), 75.5-72.5 [Marshal]
Jenna Berghorst (USC) def. Grace Blake (SDSU), 74-73.5 [Bernie]
Demo Rides: Jillian Rook (SDSU), 71.5, 63

Reining

Brighton McBride (SDSU) def. Chloe Stephenson (USC), 68.5-67 [Lash]
*Mattie McNeill (USC) def. Paige Butterfield (SDSU), 71-65.5 [Aggie]
Emilia Reutimann (USC) def. Emilie Strahm (SDSU), 70.5-69 [Colby]
Adisyn Kuxhaus (SDSU) def. Haley Turner (USC), 70-67 [Cali]

Chloe Van Stone (USC) def. Grace Blake (SDSU), 69-65 [Snoop]

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 10, FRESNO STATE 9
Oct. 7, 2023 « DeHaan Equestrian Center

Fences

*Sophia Kregoski (SDSU) def. Molly Stewart (FSU), 84-60 [Mambo]
Ella Domenicone (SDSU) def. Sara Tuck (FSU), 78-0 [Sunday]

Elle Martin (FSU) def. Julia Werkhoven (SDSU), 82-67 [Lizzie]
Olivia Ferro (FSU) def. Cali Karbler (SDSU), 80-78 [Vita]

Taylor Holstead (FSU) def. Hannah Steele (SDSU), 73-65 [Joey]
Flat

*Julia Werkhoven (SDSU) def. Autumn Bradbury (FSU), 82-66 [Sweet Pea]
Ella Domenicone (SDSU) def. Jillian Spencer (FSU), 77-64 [Ozzie]
Hannah Steele (SDSU) def. Elle Martin (FSU), 77-51 [Merritt]

Sara Tuck (FSU) def. Virginia Klecker (SDSU), 81-72 [Enrique]

Cali Karbler (SDSU) def. Taylor Holstead (FSI), 76-70 [Mia]

Demo Rides: Sophia Kregoski (SDSU) - 76, 75 [Deli]
Horsemanship

Aubrey Gerdes (FSU) def. Brighton McBride (SDSU), 72.5-68 [Milo]
Shelby Cochran (SDSU) tied Alex Krebs (FSU), 73.5-73.5 [Marley]
Paige Wellendorf (SDSU) def. Delaney Shanks (FSU), 70-0 [Roo]
*Kendra Lee (FSU) def. Grace Gerbus (SDSU), 75.5-74 [Bernie]
Annika Hanson (SDSU) def. Emily Maul (FSU), 74-73 [Goerge]
Demo Rides: Maryn Mead (SDSU) — 72.5, 69.5 [Snoop]

Reining

Julianne Kelley (FSU) def. Paige Butterfield (SDSU), 71-70.5 [Cali]
Emilie Strahm (SDSU) def. Sarah Semrau (FSU), 68.5-64.5 [Izzy]
Shelby Cochran (SDSU) def. Hannah Heiber (FSU), 68-63 [Aggie]
*Shelby Robinette (FSU) def. Brighton McBride (SDSU), 71-67 [Lucy]

Alana Becker (FSU) def. Grace Blake (SDSU), 70.5-0 [Colby]
Notes: * denotes Most Outstanding Performer (MOP); horse’s name in brackets

UT MARTIN 15, SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 5
Oct. 12, 2023 « Martin, Tennessee

Fences

Haley Kane (UTM) def. Hannah Steele (SDSU), 82-79.5 [Doug]
Kate Mills (UTM) def. Julia Werkhoven (SDSU), 77-72 [Archie]
Sophia Kregoski (SDSU) def. Elizabeth Becker (UTM), 83-81 [Finn]
*Sydney Hott (UTM) def. Ella Domenicone (SDSU), 84-38 [Zazu]
Gabby Adams (UTM) def. Cali Karbler (SDSU), 79-76 [Dubs]

Flat

Sydney Hott (UTM) def. Ella Domenicone (SDSU), 83-80 [Rose]
Julia Werkhoven (SDSU) def. Bridge Vieau (UTM), 81-76 [Ferrari]
*Hannah Steele (SDSU) def. Haley Kane (UTM), 85-78 [Tag]
Sophia Sundem (UTM) def. Virginia Klecker (SDSU), 82-72 [Pork Chop]
Elizabeth Becker (UTM) def. Cali Karbler (SDSU), 81-79 [Frappe]
Horsemanship

Kate Davis (UTM) def. Shelby Cochran (SDSU), 74-71.5 [Bay MO]
Mia McAfoos (UTM) def. Paige Wellendorf (SDSU), 72-71.5 [Luke]
Lexi Bailey (UTM) def. Grace Blake (SDSU), 74.5-71.5 [Winnie]
Annika Hanson (SDSU) def. Emma Schaefer (UTM), 71.5-68 [Hank]
*Ava Newsom (UTM) def. Zuerker Merritt (SDSU), 73-70 [Moreda]
Reining

Adisyn Kuxhaus (SDSU) def. Lexi Bailey (UTM), 66.5-65.5 [Yeti]
Aubrey Malone (UTM) def. Grace Blake (SDSU), 70-0 [Shiner]
*Emma Schaefer (UTM) def. Shelby Cochran (SDSU), 69.5-62.5 [Chlog]
Kate Davis (UTM) def. Emilie Strahm (SDSU), 67-66 [Sarge]

Logan Putvinski (UTM) def. Paige Butterfield (SDSU), 71-66 [Cobra]

UC DAVIS 14, SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 4
Nov. 3, 2023 « DeHaan Equestrian Center

Fences

Emma Jolly (UCD) def. Sophia Kregoski (SDSU), 83-30 [Mambo]
*Sierra Gundersen (UCD) def. Kayla Scherer (SDSU), 86-37 [Archie]
Hannah Steele (SDSU) def. Jessie Rechs (UCD), 84-76 [Lizzie]

Cali Karbler (SDSU) def. Lauren Kolber (UCD), 74-40 [Joey]

Carly Sweeny (UCD) def. Julia Werkhoven (SDSU), 85-73 [Vita]

Flat

*Carly Sweeney (UCD) def. Julia Werkhoven (SDSU), 80-68 [Lizzie]
Margaret Franke (UCD) def. Hannah Steele (SDSU), 76-65 [Sweet Pea]
Lauren Kolbe (UCD) def. Sophia Kregoski (SDSU), 78-66 [Deli]

Sierra Gundersen (UCD) def. Virginia Klecker (SDSU), 73-65 [Merritt]
Marin Gilland (UCD) def. Cali Karbler (SDSU), 69-62 [Mia]
Horsemanship

Marcella Bee (UCD) def. Shelby Cochran (SDSU), 75.5-73 [Roo]
Maddie Gregory (UCD) def. Annika Hanson (SDSU), 74.5-74 [George]
*Natasha Replogle (UCD) def. Brighton McBride (SDSU), 78.5-74.5 [Marley]
Paige Wellendorf (SDSU) tied Kendall Lance (UCD), 75-75 [Marshal]
Grace Gerbus (SDSU) def. Laura Holliday (UCD), 76.5-69 [Bernie]
Reining

Shelby Cochran (SDSU) tied Kendal Scheiner (UCD), 71-71 [Lucy]
Paige Butterfield (SDSU) def. Lauren Langbaum (UCD), 73-72 [Cali]
Nicole Shroeyer (UCD) def. Brighton McBride (SDSU), 69-63.5 [Colby]
Amber Nusser (UCD) def. Emilie Strahm (SDSU), 71-68.5 [Snoop]
*Macey Newkirk (UCD) def. Adisyn Kuxhaus (SDSU), 74.5-72.5 [Tater]



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 16, MINNESOTA CROOKSTON 2

Nov. 4, 2023 « DeHaan Equestrian Center
Fences
Kayla Scherer (SDSU) def. Danica Bergagnini (UMC), 85-62 [Vita]
Cali Karbler (SDSU) def. Gabriella Siefkes (UMC), 68-64 [Archie]
Hannah Steele (SDSU) def. Alexandra Wentland (UMC), 86-82 [Mambo]
*Sophia Kregoski (SDSU) def. Juliana Gullo (UMC), 86-75 [Sunday]
Julia Werkhoven (SDSU) def. Belle Syrett (UMC), 84-74 [Joey]
Exhibition: Kendyl Rudolf (SDSU) def. Sarah Gould (SDSU), 73-69 [Ollie]
Flat
Cali Karbler (SDSU) def. Juliana Gullo (UMC), 77-64 [Enrique]
Sophia Kregoski (SDSU) tied Danica Bergagnini (UMC), 69-69 [Ozzie]
*Hannah Steele (SDSU) def. Alexandra Wentland (UMC), 75-66 [Sweet Pea]
Virginia Klecker (SDSU) def. Gabriella Siefkes (UMC), 63-0 [Fendi]
Julia Werkhoven (SDSU) def. Belle Syrett (UMC), 75-69 [Mia]
Demo Rides: Elizabeth Wagner (SDSU), 83/68 [Deli]
Exhibition: Brooke Borges (SDSU) def. Kayla Scherer (SDSU), 77-58 [Lizzie]
Horsemanship
*Grace Gerbus (SDSU) def. Madison Wojcek (UMC), 78-75.5 [Bernie]
Shelby Cochran (SDSU) def. Ava Glenn (UMC), 73.5-72 [Ruby]
Paige Wellendorf (SDSU) def. Marley Halse (UMC) 74.5-70 [George]
Brighton McBride (SDSU) tied Madison Wachtel (UMC), 71.5-71.5 [Knight]
RaeAnna Danielson (UMC) def. Zuerker Merritt (SDSU), 72.5-71.5 [Marshal]
Reining
Adisyn Kuxhaus (SDSU) def. Madison Wachtel (UMC), 72.5-70.5 [Lash]
Brighton McBride (SDSU) def. Madison Wojcek (UMC), 71.5-67.5 [Aggie]
*Paige Butterfield (SDSU) def. RaeAnna Danielson (UMC), 75.5-70.5 [Cali]
Marley Halse (UMC) def. Emilie Strahm (SDSU), 70-69.5 [Colby]
Shelby Cochran (SDSU) def. Ava Glenn (UMC), 75-0 [Tater]

DELAWARE STATE 8, SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 7

Jan. 26-27, 2024 - Dallas Equestrian Center
Fences
*Olivia Brown (DSU) def. Julia Werkhoven (SDSU), 83-82 [Chester]
Hannah Steele (SDSU) def. Victoria Croston (DSU), 80-77 [Cali]
Cali Karbler (SDSU) def. Megan Winborne (DSU), 82-73 [Hardy]
Maranda McCarthy (DSU) def. Sophia Kregoski (SDSU), 81-68 [Tokyo]
Flat
Olivia Brown (DSU) def. Cali Karbler (SDSU), 80-75 [Cotton]
*Victoria Croston (DSU) def. Hannah Steele (SDSU), 81-77 [Captain]
Julia Werkhoven (SDSU) def. Maranda McCarthy (DSU), 81-74 [Punch]
Sophia Kregoski (SDSU) def. Megan Pratt (DSU), 78-72 [Bravo]
Horsemanship
Alexis Grogan (DSU) def. Grace Gerbus (SDSU), 73-0 [Tuf]
Paige Wellendorf (SDSU) def. Aniela Cortina (DSU), 72.5-71.5 [Bobby]
*Ashley Grasso (DSU) def. Shelby Cochran (SDSU), 75-73.5 [Shirley]
Claire Andrews (DSU) def. Annika Hanson (SDSU), 72.5-72 [Bentley]
Exhibition: Kersten Zehner (DSU) def. Zuerker Merritt (SDSU), 67-64.5 [Martin]
Reining
Paige Wellendorf (SDSU) def. Bailey Henderson (DSU), 73-68 [Jelly Bean]
*Shelby Cochran (SDSU) def. Anastasia Brugger (DSU), 72-68.5 [Tuni]
Anna Payne (DSU) def. Emilie Strahm (SDSU), 70.5-69 [Tberg]
Claire Andrews (DSU) tied Adisyn Kuxhaus (SDSU), 73-73 [Martin]
Notes: * denotes Most Outstanding Performer (MOP); horse’s name in brackets

SOUTHERN METHODIST 17, SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 1

Jan. 27, 2024 - Dallas Equestrian Center
Fences
*Augusta lwasaki (SMU) def. Sophia Kregoski (SDSU), 86-70 [Hardy)
Elli Yeager (SMU) def. Kayla Scherer (SDSU), 68-63 [Zulu]
Julia Werkhoven (SDSU) def. Hannah Hoch (SMU), 75-72 [Cali]
Taylor Madden (SMU) def. Hannah Steele (SDSU), 84-73 [Rosie]
Katelyn VandenBurg (SMU) def. Cali Karbler (SDSU), 78-55 [Tokyo]
Flat
Emma Engel (SMU) def. Virginia Klecker (SDSU), 73-72 [Captain]
Katy Merchant (SMU) def. Cali Karbler (SDSU), 75-70 [Zulu]
*Taylor Madden (SMU) def. Sophia Kregoski (SDSU), 84-73 [Punch]
Hensley Humphries (SMU) def. Julia Werkhoven (SDSU), 83-73 [Emil]
Augusta lwasaki (SMU) def. Hannah Steele (SDSU), 80-72 [Charlie]
Horsemanship
Lily Anderson (SMU) def. Grace Gerbus (SDSU), 76.5-74 [Pete]
Caroline Nielson (SMU) def. Paige Wellendorf (SDSU), 76-74 [Tuf]
*Alexa Black (SMU) def. Annika Hanson (SDSU), 77-75 [Merlin]
Jayna Lagace (SMU) def. Brighton McBride (SDSU), 73.5-68 [Bobby]
Nya Kearns (SMU) def. Shelby Cochran (SDSU), 77-75.5 [Austin]
Reining
*Lily Anderson (SMU) def. Brighton McBride (SDSU), 73-71 [Kevin]
Taylor Anderson (SMU) tied Shelby Cochran (SDSU), 72.5-72.5 [Tuni]
Maria Richards (SMU) tied Paige Butterfield (SDSU), 70.5-70.5 [Tberg]
Shelby Clausen (SMU) def. Emilie Strahm (SDSU), 72.5-71.5 [Goose]
Chalyce Head (SMU) def. Adisyn Kuxhaus (SDSU), 72-68 [Jelly Bean]



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

Senior « Western
Traer, lowa
North Tama H.S.
HORSEMANSHIP RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Jenna Berghorst, South Carolina
at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Lexi Bailey, UT Martin
REINING RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Chloe Van Stone, South Carolina
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Alana Becker, Fresno State

at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Aubrey Malone, UT Martin
Freshman ¢ Jumping Seat
Osceola, Florda
Osceola Fundamental H.S.
FLAT RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
Exhibition 11-4-2023 Kayla Scherer, South Dakota State
Sophomore * Western
Lapeer, Michigan
Lapeer H.S.
REINING RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Mattie McNeill, South Carolina
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Julianne Kelley, Fresno State
at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Logan Putvinski, UT Martin
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Lauren Langbaum, UC Davis
vs. Minnesota Crookston  11-4-2023 vs. RaeAnna Danielson, UM Crookston
at Southern Methodist 1-27-2024 vs. Maria Richards, SMU

*denotes Most Outstanding Performer (MOP)

Result/Score
L, 73.5-74
L, 71.5-74.5

Result/Score
L, 65-69

L, 0-70.5

L, 0-70

Result/Score

W, 77-58 (exh.)

Result/Score
L, 65.5-71

L, 70.5-71

L, 66-71

W, 73-72

*W, 75.5-70.5
T,70.5-70.5

Horse
Bernie
Winnie

Horse
Snoop
Colby

Shiner

Horse
Lizzie

Horse
Aggie
Cali
Cobra
Cali
Cali
Tberg

Record
0-1-0
0-2-0

Record
0-1-0
0-2-0
0-3-0

Record
0-0-0

Record
0-1-0
0-2-0
0-3-0
1-3-0
2-3-0
2-3-1



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

SHELBY COCHRAN

Senior * Western

Oxford, lowa

Clear Creek Amana H.S.

HORSEMANSHIP RESULTS

Competition

vs. South Carolina
vs. Fresno State
at UT Martin

vs. UC Davis

Date

Individual Opponent

10-6-2023 vs. Carly Jenkins, South Carolina
10-7-2023 vs. Alex Krebs, Fresno State
10-12-2023 vs. Kate Davis, UT Martin
11-3-2023 vs. Marcella Bee, UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023

vs. Delaware State

at Southern Methodist

REINING RESULTS

Competition
vs. Fresno State
at UT Martin
vs. UC Davis

vs. Ava Glenn, UM Crookston

1-26-2024 vs. Ashley Grasso, Delaware State
1-27-2024 vs. Nya Kearns, SMU

Date Individual Opponent

10-7-2023 vs. Hannah Heiber, Fresno State
10-12-2023 vs. Emma Schaefer, UT Martin
11-3-2023 vs. Kendal Scheiner, UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023

vs. Delaware State

at Southern Methodist

vs. Ava Glenn, UM Crookston

1-26-2024 vs. Anastasia Brugger, Delaware State
1-27-2024 vs. Taylor Anderson, SMU
ELLA DOMENICONE

Junior « Jumping Seat

Roswell, Georgia

Johns Creek H.S.
FENCES RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Sophie Mitchell, South Carolina
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Sara Tuck, Fresno State
at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Sydney Hott, UT Martin
FLAT RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Mary Hunter Millet, South Carolina
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Jillian Spencer, Fresno State
at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Sydney Hott, UT Martin

Result/Score
W, 71-69.5
T,73.5-73.5
L, 71.5-74

L, 73-75.5

W, 73-5-72

L, 73.5-75

L, 75.5-77

Result/Score
W, 68-63

L, 62.5-69.5
T,71-71 1

W, 75-0

*W, 72-68.5
T,725-72.5

Result/Score
W, 84-0
W, 78-0
L, 38-84

Result/Score
L, 57-70
W, 77-64
L, 80-83

Horse
Knight
Marley
Bay MO
Roo
Ruby
Shirley
Austin

Horse
Aggie
Chloe
Lucy
Tater
Tuni
Tuni

Horse
Archie
Sunday
Zazu

Horse
Sweet Pea
Ozzie
Rose

Record
1-0-0
1-0-1
1-1-1
1-2-1
2-2-1
2-3-1
2-4-1

Record
1-0-0
1-1-0
1-1-1
2-1-1
3-1-1
3-1-2

Record
1-0
2-0
2-1

Record
0-1
1-1
1-2



2023-24 JackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

GRACE GERBUS

Sophomore * Western
Pendleton, Kentucky

Oldham County H.S.
HORSEMANSHIP RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Kendra Lee, Fresno State
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Laura Holliday, UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023
vs. Delaware State
at Southern Methodist

vs. Madison Wojcek, UM Crookston
vs. Alexis Grogan, Delaware State
vs. Lily Anderson, SMU

1-26-2024
1-27-2024

*denotes Most Outstanding Performer (MOP)

Carmel H.S.
FENCES RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
Exhibition 11-4-2023 Kayla Rudolf, South Dakota State
Graduate Student « Western
Hugo, Minnesota
Mahtomedi H.S.
HORSEMANSHIP RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Kiersten Beckner, South Carolina
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Emily Maul, Fresno State
at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Emma Schaefer, UT Martin
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Maddie Gregory, UC Davis
vs. Delaware State 1-26-2024 vs. Claire Andrews, Delaware State
at Southern Methodist 1-27-2024 vs. Alexa Black, SMU

SARAH GOULD

Freshman ¢ Jumping Seat
Carmel, Indiana

Result/Score
L, 74-75.5

W, 76-5-69
*W, 78-75.5
L, 0-73

L, 74-76.5

Result/Score
L, 69-73 (exh.)

Result/Score
L, 72.5-75.5
W, 74-73

W, 71.5-68

L, 74-74.5

L, 72-72.5

L, 75-77

Horse
Bernie
Bernie
Bernie
Tuf
Pete

Horse
Ollie

Horse
Marshal
George
Hank
George
Bentley
Merlin

Record
0-1-0
1-1-0
2-1-0
2-2-0
2-3-0

Record
0-0-0

Record
0-1-0
1-1-0
2-1-0
2-2-0
2-3-0
2-4-0



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

CALI KARBLER

Senior ¢ Jumping Seat
Chagrin Falls, Ohio

Kenston H.S.
FENCES RESULTS
Competition Date
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023
at UT Martin 10-12-2023
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023
vs. Minnesota Crookston  11-4-2023
vs. Delaware State 1-26-2024
at Southern Methodist 1-27-2024
FLAT RESULTS
Competition Date
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023
at UT Martin 10-12-2023
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023

vs. Delaware State
at Southern Methodist

FLAT RESULTS

Competition

vs. South Carolina
vs. Fresno State

at UT Martin
vs. UC Davis

Individual Opponent

vs. Jordan Allen, South Carolina

vs. Olivia Ferro, Fresno State

vs. Gabby Adams, UT Martin

vs. Lauren Kolber, UC Davis

vs. Gabriella Siefkes, UM Crookston
vs. Megan Winborne, Delaware State
vs. Katelyn VandenBurg, SMU

Individual Opponent

vs. Sophie Mitchell, South Carolina
vs. Taylor Holstead, Fresno State
vs. Elizabeth Becker, UT Martin
vs. Marin Gilland, UC Davis

vs. Juliana Gullo, UM Crookston

1-26-2024 vs. Olivia Brown, Delaware State
1-26-2024 vs. Katy Merchant, SMU
VIRGINIA KLECKER

Senior ¢ Jumping Seat
Jefferson, Wisconsin
Lake Mills Area H.S.

Date
10-6-2023
10-7-2023
10-12-2023
11-3-2023

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023

at Southern Methodist

1-27-2023

Individual Opponent

vs. Grace Rabb, South Carolina

vs. Sara Tuck, Fresno State

vs. Sophia Sundem, UT Martin

vs. Sierra Gundersen, UC Davis

vs. Gabriella Siefkes, UM Crookston
vs. Emma Engel, SMU

Result/Score
L, 73-86
L, 78-80
L, 76-79
W-74-40
W, 68-64
W, 82-73
L, 55-78

Result/Score
L, 77-80

W, 76-70

L, 79-81

L, 62-69

W, 77-64

L, 75-80

L, 70-75

Result/Score
L, 62-74
L, 72-81
L, 72-82
L, 65-73
W, 63-0
L, 72-73

Horse
Sunday
Vita
Dubs
Joey
Archie
Hardy
Tokyo

Horse
Mia

Mia
Frappe
Mia
Enrique
Cotton
Zulu

Horse
Fendi
Enrique
Pork Chop
Merritt
Fendi
Captain

Record
0-1-0
0-2-0
0-3-0
1-3-0
2-3-0
3-3-0
3-4-0

Record
0-1-0
1-1-0
1-2-0
1-3-0
2-3-0
2-4-0
2-5-0

Record
0-1-0
0-2-0
0-3-0
0-4-0
1-4-0
1-5-0



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

SOPHIA KREGOSKI

Sophomore « Jumping Seat
Rescue, California
Ponderosa H.S.

FENCES RESULTS

Competition
vs. South Carolina
vs. Fresno State

Date Individual Opponent
10-6-2023 vs. Natalie Jayne, South Carolina
10-7-2023 vs. Molly Stewart, Fresno State

at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Elizabeth Becker, UT Martin

vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Emma Jolly, UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023 vs. Juliana Gullo, UM Crookston

vs. Delaware State 1-26-2024 vs. Maranda McCarthy, Delaware State
at Southern Methodist ~ 1-27-2024 vs. Augusta lwasaki, SMU

*denotes Most Outstanding Performer (MOP)

FLAT RESULTS

Competition Date Individual Opponent

vs. South Carolina
vs. South Carolina
vs. Fresno State
vs. Fresno State

10-6-2023 N/A
10-6-2023 N/A
10-7-2023 N/A
10-7-2023 N/A

vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Lauren Kolbe, UC Davis
vs. Minnesota Crookston  11-4-2023 vs. Danica Bergagnini, UM Crookston
vs. Delaware State 1-26-2024 vs. Megan Pratt, Delaware State

at Southern Methodist ~ 1-27-2024 vs. Taylor Madden, SMU

ADISYN KUXHAUS

Sophomore * Western
Pierre, South Dakota

T.F. Riggs H.S.
REINING RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Haley Turner, South Carolina
vs. UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Lexi Bailey, UT Martin
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Macey Newkirk, UC Davis
vs. Minnesota Crookston  11-4-2023 vs. Madison Wachtel, UM Crookston
vs. Delaware State 1-26-2024 vs. Claire Andrews, Delaware State

at Southern Methodist ~ 1-27-2024 vs. Chalyce Head, SMU

Result/Score
W, 83-80

W, 84-60

W, 83-81

L, 30-83

*W, 86-75

L, 68-81

L, 70-86

Result/Score
Demo-63
Demo-60
Demo-76
Demo-75

L, 66-78

T, 69-69

W, 78-72

L, 73-84

Result/Score
W, 70-67

W, 66.5-65.5
L, 72.5-74.5
W, 72.5-70.5
T,73-73

L, 68-72

Horse
Mambo
Mambo
Finn
Mambo
Sunday
Tokyo
Hardy

Horse

Deli
Deli
Deli
Ozzie
Bravo
Punch

Horse
Cali

Yeti

Tater
Lash
Martin
Jelly Bean

Record
1-0-0
2-0-0
3-0-0
3-1-0
4-1-0
4-2-0
4-3-0

Record
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
0-1-1
1-1-1
1-2-1

Record
1-0-0
2-0-0
2-1-0
3-1-0
3-1-1
3-2-1



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

BRIGHTON McBRIDE

Sophomore * Western
Overland Park, Kansas
Blue Valley West H.S.

HORSEMANSHIP RESULTS

Competition Date Individual Opponent

vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Aubrey Gerdes, Fresno State
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Natasha Replogle, UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston  11-4-2023 vs. Madison Wachtel, UM Crookston

at Southern Methodist ~ 1-27-2024 vs. Jayna Lagace, SMU

REINING RESULTS

Competition Date Individual Opponent

vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Chloe Stephenson, South Carolina
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Shelby Robinette, Fresno State
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Nicole Shroeyer, UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023
at Southern Methodist 1-27-2024

vs. Madison Wojcek, UM Crookston
vs. Lily Anderson, SMU

MARYN MEAD

Freshman ¢ Western
Norfolk, Nebraska

Norfolk H.S.
HORSEMANSHIP RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent

10-7-2023 N/A
10-7-2023 N/A

vs. Fresno State
vs. Fresno State

Result/Score
L, 68-72.5

L, 74.5-78.5
T,71.5-71.5
L, 68-73.5

Result/Score
W, 68.5-67

L, 67-71

L, 63.5-69

W, 71.5-67.5
L, 71-73

Result/Score
Demo-72.5
Demo-69.5

Horse
Milo

Marley
Knight
Bobby

Horse
Lash
Lucy
Colby
Aggie
Kevin

Horse
Snoop
Snoop

Record
0-1-0
0-2-0
0-2-1
0-3-1

Record
1-0-0
1-1-0
1-2-0
2-2-0
2-3-0

Record
0-0-0
0-0-0



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

Senior « Western

Frisco, Texas

Rick Reedy H.S.
HORSEMANSHIP RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent Result/Score  Horse Record
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Alyssa Jipping, South Carolina L, 70-72.5 Milo 0-1-0
at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Ava Newsom, UT Martin L, 70-73 Moreda 0-2-0
vs. Minnesota Crookston  11-4-2023 vs. RaeAnna Danielson, UM Crookston L, 71.5-72.5 Marshal 0-3-0
vs. Delaware State (exh.) 1-26-2024 vs. Kersten Zehner, Delaware State L, 64.5-67 (exh.) Martin 0-3-0

Freshman ¢ Western
Brighton, Colorado

Brighton H.S.
HORSEMANSHIP RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent Result/Score  Horse Record
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 N/A Demo-71.5 Brio
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 N/A Demo-63 Brio

Freshman ¢ Jumping Seat
Zionsville, Indiana
Zionsville H.S.

FENCES RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent Result/Score  Horse Record
Exhibition 11-4-2023 Sarah Gould, South Dakota State (exh.) W, 73-69 (exh.) Ollie 0-0-0



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

FENCES RESULTS
Competition Date
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023

KAYLA SCHERER

Freshman ¢ Jumping Seat
Fort Collins, Colorado
Fossil Ridge H.S.

Individual Opponent
vs. Sierra Gundersen, UC Davis
vs. Danica Bergagnini, UM Crookston

at Southern Methodist 1-27-2024 vs. Elli Yeager, SMU

FLAT RESULTS

Competition Date Individual Opponent

Exhibition 11-4-2023 vs. Brooke Borges, South Dakota State

Sequoyah H.S.
FENCES RESULTS
Competition Date
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023
at UT Martin 10-12-2023
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023
vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023
vs. Delaware State 1-26-2024
at Southern Methodist 1-27-2024
FLAT RESULTS
Competition Date
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023
at UT Martin 10-12-2023
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023
vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023
vs. Delaware State 1-26-2024
at Southern Methodist 1-27-2024

*denotes Most Outstanding Performer (MOP)

Junior « Jumping Seat
Woodstock, Georgia

Individual Opponent

vs. Sydney DeGrazia, South Carolina
vs. Taylor Holstead, Fresno State

vs. Haley Kane, UT Martin

vs. Jessie Rechs, UC Davis

vs. Alexandra Wentland, UM Crookston
vs. Victoria Croston, Delaware State
vs. Taylor Madden, SMU

Individual Opponent

vs. Ellie Beard, South Carolina

vs. Elle Martin, Fresno State

vs. Haley Kane, UT Martin

vs. Margaret Franke, UC Davis

vs. Alexandra Wentland, UM Crookston
vs. Victoria Croston, Delaware State
vs. Augusta lwasaki, SMU

Result/Score
L, 37-86
W, 85-62
L, 63-68

Result/Score
L, 58-77 (exh.)

Result/Score
L, 71-79

L, 65-73

L, 79.5-82

W, 84-76

W, 86-82

W, 80-77

L, 73-84

Result/Score
L, 73-86

W, 77-51

*W, 85-78

L, 65-76

*W, 75-66

L, 77-81

L, 72-80

Horse
Archie
Vita
Zulu

Horse
Lizzie

Horse
Lizzie
Joey
Doug
Lizzie
Mambo
Cali
Rosie

Horse
Enrique
Merritt

Tag

Sweet Pea
Sweet Pea
Captain
Charlie

Record
0-1-0
1-1-0
1-2-0

Record
0-0-0

Record
0-1-0
0-2-0
0-3-0
1-3-0
2-3-0
3-3-0
3-4-0

Record
0-1-0
1-1-0
2-1-0
2-2-0
3-2-0
3-3-0
3-4-0



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

EMILIE STRAHM

Freshman ¢ Western
Sabetha, Kansas
Nemaha Central H.S.

REINING RESULTS

Competition Date Individual Opponent

vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Emilia Reutimann, South Carolina
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Sarah Semrau, Fresno State

at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Kate Davis, UT Martin

vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Amber Nusser, UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston  11-4-2023 vs. Marley Halse, UM Crookston

vs. Delaware State 1-26-2024 vs. Anna Payne, Delaware State

at Southern Methodist 1-27-2024 vs. Shelby Clausen, SMU

ELIZABETH WAGNER

Freshman « Jumping Seat
Ammon, Idaho
Inspire Connections Academy

FLAT RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. Minnesota Crookston  11-4-2023 N/A

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023 N/A

Result/Score
L, 69-70.5

W, 68.5-64.5
L, 66-67

L, 68.5-71

L, 69.5-70

L, 69-70.5

L, 71.5-72.5

Result/Score
Demo-83
Demo-68

Horse
Colby
lzzy
Sarge
Snoop
Colby
Tberg
Goose

Horse
Deli
Deli

Record
0-1-0
1-1-0
1-2-0
1-3-0
1-4-0
1-5-0
1-6-0

Record
0-0-0
0-0-0



2023-24 JAackrABBIT EQUESTRIAN RESULTS

PAIGE WELLENDORF

Junior « Western
Kearney, Missouri

Kearney H.S.
HORSEMANSHIP RESULTS
Competition Date Individual Opponent
vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Tierney Horton, South Carolina
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Delaney Shanks, Fresno State
at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Mia McAfoos, UT Martin
vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Kendall Lance, UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023
vs. Delaware State
at Southern Methodist

FLAT RESULTS

Competition

vs. Delaware State

vs. Marley Halse, UM Crookston

1-26-2024 vs. Aniela Cortina, Delaware State

1-27-2024 vs. Caroline Nielson, SMU

Date Individual Opponent

1-26-2024 vs. Bailey Henderson, Delaware State
JULIA WERKHOVEN

Senior ¢ Jumping Seat
Tempe, Arizona
Corona Del Sol H.S.

FENCES RESULTS

Competition Date Individual Opponent

vs. South Carolina 10-6-2023 vs. Alexia Aureliano, South Carolina
vs. Fresno State 10-7-2023 vs. Elle Martin, Fresno State

at UT Martin 10-12-2023 vs. Kate Mills, UT Martin

vs. UC Davis 11-3-2023 vs. Carly Sweeny, UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023
vs. Delaware State
at Southern Methodist

FLAT RESULTS

Competition

vs. South Carolina
vs. Fresno State

at UT Martin
vs. UC Davis

vs. Minnesota Crookston 11-4-2023
vs. Delaware State
at Southern Methodist

vs. Belle Syrett, UM Crookston

1-26-2024 vs. Olivia Brown, Delaware State
1-27-2024 vs. Hannah Hoch, SMU

Date Individual Opponent

10-6-2023 vs. Natalie Jayne, South Carolina
10-7-2023 vs. Autumn Bradbury, Fresno State
10-12-2023 vs. Bridge Vieau, UT Martin
11-3-2023 vs. Carly Sweeny, UC Davis

vs. Belle Syrett, UM Crookston
vs. Maranda McCarthy, Delaware State
vs. Hensley Humphries, SMU

1-26-2024
1-27-2024

*denotes Most Outstanding Performer (MOP)

Result/Score
W, 75.5-74.5
W, 70-0

L, 71.5-72

T, 75-75

W, 74.5-70
W, 72.5-71.5
L, 74-76

Result/Score
W, 73-68

Result/Score
W, 75-74
L, 67-82
L, 72-77
L, 73-85
W, 84-74
L, 82-83
W, 75-72

Result/Score
W, 77-63

*W, 82-66

W, 81-76

L, 68-80

W, 75-69

W, 81-74

L, 73-83

Horse
George
Roo
Luke
Marshal
George
Bobby
Tuf

Horse
Jelly Bean

Horse
Joey
Lizzie
Archie
Vita
Joey
Chester
Cali

Horse
Ozzie
Sweet Pea
Ferrari
Lizzie

Mia

Punch
Emil

Record
1-0-0
2-0-0
2-1-0
2-1-1
3-1-1
4-1-1
4-2-1

Record
1-0-0

Record
1-0-0
1-1-0
1-2-0
1-3-0
2-3-0
2-4-0
3-4-0

Record
1-0-0
2-0-0
3-0-0
3-1-0
4-1-0
5-1-0
5-2-0
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